
North American Division

Secretary's Statistical Report - First Quarter 2025
My Report 08/13/2025
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Members Added During Period Members Subtracted During Period

Code F
or

m
e

M
em

be
rs

'
B

ap
tis

m
s

NAD-I North American Division (Internal) 1 0 0 310 0 00 0 000 0 0 031 00

ATUC Atlantic Union Conference 624 99 45 139,12730,628 754 21429,741 67 13,219915222 963 137 13,182138,662 00

SCIC Canada, SDA Church in 400 79 29 79,0319,386 312 16711,775 28 3,60453584 405 4 2,64678,733 00

COUC Columbia Union Conference 775 98 27 157,36112,253 746 30623,760 58 8,265810271 792 248 4,502156,889 760

LKUC Lake Union Conference 506 63 11 90,82610,885 199 18012,900 30 4,81542099 405 75 5,06690,809 00

MAUC Mid-America Union Conference 462 64 6 66,82612,231 255 14411,293 29 4,857556121 466 193 4,45066,727 50

NPUC North Pacific Union Conference 455 54 112 103,64224,274 305 33120,568 77 57267992 588 134 527103,808 00

PAUC Pacific Union Conference 727 98 35 221,50436,528 947 39648,156 110 13,144906208 950 344 12,137221,276 20

NSUC Southern Union Conference 1,222 214 85 297,83833,581 1,760 52060,542 546 15,0271,854703 1,586 205 9,308296,455 80

SWUC Southwestern Union Conference 604 112 22 129,02219,835 545 18127,287 68 7,6761,890163 1,815 203 6,003128,713 00

GUMM Guam-Micronesia Mission 37 24 0 5,640870 7 5936 4 501172 17 0 4735,636 40

5,813 905 190,471 246,958 1,287,739 5,830 1,965 8,582 95 7,987 2,444 1,017 1,543 372 1,290,848 71,68058,294Total: 0
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North American Division (Internal)

Secretary's Statistical Report  by Country - First Quarter 2025
My Report 08/13/2025

Country C
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M
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United States 1 0 0 310 0 00 0 000 0 0 031 00

1 0 0 0 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 00Total: 0
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Atlantic Union Conference

Secretary's Statistical Report - First Quarter 2025
My Report 08/13/2025

Organization C
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M
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'
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m
s

BERC Bermuda Conference 11 1 0 3,879802 7 19819 0 36474 9 0 3583,889 00

GNYC Greater New York Conference 168 31 22 35,8889,635 217 508,567 36 4,07913171 152 26 4,24535,755 00

NYKC New York Conference 66 3 0 6,3111,238 23 71,344 4 8022715 32 0 7446,289 00

ANEC Northeastern Conference 185 32 20 65,2537,444 399 927,692 11 2,38049486 542 32 2,33864,971 00

NNEC Northern New England Conference 58 6 1 5,4871,653 20 191,422 11 659657 59 4 7785,489 00

SNEC Southern New England Conference 136 26 2 22,3099,856 88 279,897 5 4,93519139 169 75 4,71922,269 00

624 99 30,628 29,741 138,662 754 222 915 0 963 214 67 137 45 139,127 13,21913,182Total: 0
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Canada, SDA Church in

Secretary's Statistical Report - First Quarter 2025
My Report 08/13/2025

Organization C
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Code F
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M
em
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'
B
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m
s

ALBC Alberta Conference 70 15 6 13,2192,868 43 272,122 7 46814424 111 -2 79913,157 00

BCOC British Columbia Conference 81 19 6 11,1863,156 31 352,553 4 8348212 74 -4 92311,176 00

MSKC Manitoba-Saskatchewan Conference 35 3 0 4,2550 17 41,207 1 427303 21 0 04,231 00

MRTC
Maritime Conference of the Seventh-day
Adventist Church, Inc.

27 2 0 2,0101,045 17 8994 4 452380 27 0 6251,994 00

ONTC Ontario Conference 134 26 12 37,8742,317 156 901,900 7 21119129 129 5 29937,741 00

QUBC Quebec Conference 45 11 1 9,9720 48 32,999 1 1,2124815 41 5 09,912 00

NWFL SDA Church in Newfoundland and Labrador 8 3 4 5150 0 00 4 021 2 0 0522 00

400 79 9,386 11,775 78,733 312 84 535 0 405 167 28 4 29 79,031 3,6042,646Total: 0
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Columbia Union Conference

Secretary's Statistical Report - First Quarter 2025
My Report 08/13/2025

Organization C
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Members Added During Period Members Subtracted During Period

Code F
or

m
e

M
em

be
rs

'
B

ap
tis

m
s

ALEC Allegheny East Conference 143 30 0 34,1952,596 129 492,804 1 75313330 154 -2 51134,029 760

ALWC Allegheny West Conference 58 11 2 12,1341,071 61 271,659 4 567366 34 0 55612,098 00

CHSC Chesapeake Conference 74 12 3 18,5911,161 49 292,273 9 1,13614217 127 1 55718,552 00

MTVC Mountain View Conference 33 2 2 2,5020 9 12946 4 611136 6 -2 02,496 00

NJRC
New Jersey Conference of Seventh-day
Adventists, Inc.

97 12 4 19,8543,042 105 523,155 4 1,4585441 65 84 1,37019,863 00

OHIC Ohio Conference 107 7 4 15,4771,288 252 401,708 12 58013372 119 -3 46615,192 00

PNAC Pennsylvania Conference 111 4 5 14,2733,095 31 423,029 13 9446718 64 2 1,04214,283 00

POTC Potomac Conference 152 20 7 40,3350 110 558,186 11 2,21623281 223 168 040,376 00

775 98 12,253 23,760 156,889 746 271 810 76 792 306 58 248 27 157,361 8,2654,502Total: 0
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Lake Union Conference

Secretary's Statistical Report - First Quarter 2025
My Report 08/13/2025

Organization C
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Code F
or

m
e

M
em

be
rs

'
B

ap
tis

m
s

ILNC Illinois Conference 101 12 4 14,0700 45 132,808 9 1225815 70 -1 014,047 00

INDC Indiana Conference 74 9 0 10,1111,423 36 172,311 9 1,2416512 33 23 95110,080 00

LKRC Lake Region Conference 105 8 2 31,6670 31 24109 3 295619 55 51 031,696 00

MICC Michigan Conference 162 22 4 26,9577,762 69 936,701 8 2,73820647 207 4 3,14826,951 00

WISC Wisconsin Conference 64 12 1 8,0211,700 18 33971 1 685356 40 -2 9678,035 00

506 63 10,885 12,900 90,809 199 99 420 0 405 180 30 75 11 90,826 4,8155,066Total: 0
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Mid-America Union Conference

Secretary's Statistical Report - First Quarter 2025
My Report 08/13/2025

Organization C
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Code F
or
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e

M
em

be
rs

'
B
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tis

m
s

CSTC Central States Conference 38 19 1 9,558630 23 7804 4 1821732 23 0 1479,521 00

DAKC Dakota Conference 42 2 1 3,856601 17 19561 5 331455 28 0 3213,842 00

IWMC Iowa-Missouri Conference 105 16 1 12,3192,476 51 282,780 1 1,5526515 49 45 1,30112,312 00

KSNC Kansas-Nebraska Conference 93 4 0 12,1440 27 20176 0 22864 57 0 012,104 00

MINC Minnesota Conference 81 11 0 11,7774,255 83 173,486 14 80123945 211 106 94811,753 50

RMTC Rocky Mountain Conference 103 12 3 17,1724,269 54 533,486 5 1,96910420 98 42 1,73317,195 00

462 64 12,231 11,293 66,727 255 121 556 5 466 144 29 193 6 66,826 4,8574,450Total: 0
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North Pacific Union Conference

Secretary's Statistical Report - First Quarter 2025
My Report 08/13/2025

Organization C
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Code F
or

m
e

M
em

be
rs

'
B

ap
tis

m
s

ALAC Alaska Conference 29 5 4 3,640446 4 9449 2 40123 11 143 403,790 00

IDHC
Idaho Conference of Seventh-day Adventists,
Inc.

44 6 3 7,2651,045 23 23913 3 0423 29 0 07,255 00

MNTC Montana Conference 35 6 0 4,1280 5 4362 7 28240 10 49 04,169 00

ORGC Oregon Conference 138 14 99 36,7889,741 96 847,495 9 12923121 215 7 12136,854 00

UCLC Upper Columbia Conference 113 9 1 27,4536,145 61 1565,063 24 13016321 142 -54 13627,477 00

WSHC Washington Conference 96 14 5 24,3686,897 116 556,286 32 24520744 181 -11 23024,263 00

455 54 24,274 20,568 103,808 305 92 679 0 588 331 77 134 112 103,642 572527Total: 0
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Pacific Union Conference

Secretary's Statistical Report - First Quarter 2025
My Report 08/13/2025

Organization C
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Members Added During Period Members Subtracted During Period

Code F
or

m
e

M
em

be
rs

'
B

ap
tis

m
s

ARZC Arizona Conference 79 15 3 21,6463,641 223 324,366 13 2,49217724 129 63 1,76121,462 00

CCAC Central California Conference of SDA 132 21 0 33,2086,200 124 498,351 41 4,8331282 126 363 3,10733,532 10

HWIC Hawaii Conference 30 2 1 6,2822,012 13 131,847 28 803152 23 -1 6616,316 00

NVUC Nevada-Utah Conference 50 5 0 11,3771,467 65 261,276 3 4085125 41 -2 61411,303 10

NCAC
Northern California Conference of Seventh-day
Adventists

151 16 7 41,3178,898 154 1067,338 17 2,00315060 185 12 1,30541,280 00

SECC Southeastern California Conference 151 12 24 69,0847,650 220 1076,801 13 1,75928572 299 -87 2,25068,863 00

SCAC Southern California Conference 134 27 0 38,5906,660 148 6318,177 -5 84610023 147 -4 2,43938,520 00

727 98 36,528 48,156 221,276 947 208 906 2 950 396 110 344 35 221,504 13,14412,137Total: 0
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Southern Union Conference

Secretary's Statistical Report - First Quarter 2025
My Report 08/13/2025

Organization C
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Code F
or

m
e

M
em

be
rs

'
B
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tis
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CRLC Carolina Conference 149 36 8 27,5692,552 153 667,361 33 2,54625362 175 19 96627,402 00

FLRC Florida Conference 231 56 9 73,77618,975 450 13818,950 155 6,554498206 425 106 5,81873,455 00

GCMC Georgia-Cumberland Conference 185 39 14 48,1320 169 1123,175 73 7644463 401 60 048,116 00

GSTC Gulf States Conference 91 16 8 13,1532,595 111 193,442 11 1,08920447 193 7 59113,029 00

KTNC Kentucky-Tennessee Conference 108 17 0 17,397604 74 261,656 13 1,08213832 122 -1 25917,313 00

SALC South Atlantic Conference 156 25 12 38,1311,144 263 485,217 77 2,1149362 70 0 64237,920 00

SSCC South Central Conference 144 9 0 30,2071,838 84 4311,707 5 1,13210812 88 5 65930,136 80

SSEC Southeastern Conference 158 16 34 49,4735,873 456 689,034 179 434116219 112 9 37349,084 00

1,222 214 33,581 60,542 296,455 1,760 703 1,854 8 1,586 520 546 205 85 297,838 15,0279,308Total: 0
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Southwestern Union Conference

Secretary's Statistical Report - First Quarter 2025
My Report 08/13/2025
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Members Added During Period Members Subtracted During Period

Code F
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ARLC Arkansas-Louisiana Conference 97 13 0 14,2442,148 63 224,619 13 2,6318224 71 -3 1,56014,178 00

OKLC Oklahoma Conference 79 4 7 9,4532,351 30 332,594 5 1,3586251 57 0 1,0769,412 00

SWRC Southwest Region Conference 95 18 2 23,0654,457 81 215,361 6 1,2961,32315 1,327 -1 1,36623,001 00

TXSC Texas Conference 259 73 13 70,1128,088 329 8311,331 43 53537363 317 22 30569,825 00

TXCC Texico Conference 74 4 0 12,1482,791 42 223,382 1 1,8565010 43 185 1,69612,297 00

604 112 19,835 27,287 128,713 545 163 1,890 0 1,815 181 68 203 22 129,022 7,6766,003Total: 0
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Guam-Micronesia Mission

Secretary's Statistical Report  by Country - First Quarter 2025
My Report 08/13/2025
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Members Added During Period Members Subtracted During Period
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Micronesia 7 1 0 1,6370 0 00 0 000 0 0 01,637 00

Guam 22 13 0 1,530870 7 5936 4 501172 17 0 4731,526 40

Marshall Islands 3 5 0 1,0920 0 00 0 000 0 0 01,092 00

Northern Mariana Islands 1 3 0 3340 0 00 0 000 0 0 0334 00

Palau 4 2 0 1,0470 0 00 0 000 0 0 01,047 00

37 24 870 936 5,636 7 2 17 4 17 5 4 0 0 5,640 501473Total: 0
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